ILLIANA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 1600 Huntington Drive P. O. Box 1249 Calumet City, Illinois 60409

MORTGAGE \$5467980

THIS MORTGAGE is made this	3rd day of October	<u> </u>	. 19 <u>88</u> . between the		
Mortgagor, Michael T Brac	dy and Kathleen A Bra	ady, His Wife, in Joi	nt Tenancy		
(herein "Borrower"), and the Mortgagee, tilians Federal Credit Union, a cooperative association organized and existing under [federal] law whose address is 1600 Huntington Dr., P.O. Box 1249, Calumet City, R. 60409 (herein "Lender").					
WHEREAS, Borrower has ente	red into a Revolving Credit Loan Agre	rement with the Lender dated Octo	ber 3		
1988 under which Borrower may cipal amount of Fifteen Ti	from time to time, one or more times, one or more times, one or more times.	obtain loan advances not to exceed at a	any time an aggregate prin- 00/100		
Credit Loan Agreement provides for a svening liens have been levied 10 SECURE to Lender the repayment after the payment	an adjustable rate of interest gifting or recorded which would lake pent of any and all loans areas which here ent of any and all loans advanced is accorded	m Lender on a secured line of credit by the solutions of credit by the solutions of credit by the solutions of the solutions of the solutions of the solutions of Borrower herein contained Borrower herein contained Borrower ty located in the County of	Vortgagge, provided no cest. Revolving Crept Loan Agree- s Montgage as well as all ate.		

2nd Addition, osing a subdivision of Lots 36 to 41 in Frederick H. Bartlett's Palos Township Turms First Addition, being a Subdivision of the West 3/4 of the South 1/2 of the South 1/2 of the North West 1/4; also the West 33 feet of the East 1/4 of Said South 1/2 of one South 1/2 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 01, Township 37 North, Rarge 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, also the West 3/4 (except the South 33 Feet thereof) of the North 1/2 of the North 1/2 of the South West 1/4 and 1/2 so the West 33 feet of the East 1/4 of said North 1/2 of the North 1/2 of the South West 1/4 of Section 01, Township 37 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian (except the South 33 feet thereof) according to the Plat thereof recorded June 20, 1941, as document 12706651, in Cook County, Illinois. PEPT-01 RECORDING
HIPMOTY HIPMS1328 IDVITED S16:35:00
A9770 + B #C-88-467980

Permanent Parcel No: 23-01308-016 has the address of 7758 W 92nd St. which has the address of __

(Street) _ (herein "Property Address").

(Zip Code)

RECORD DATA 32017624 001 11 18覧 TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected of the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances and rents all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered of this Mortgage, and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold are hereif all of referred to as the i Property.

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyer, a lid has the right to modigage, granfland conveying. Properly, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. And if this property, is that land trust last ignments influences is necessary for loans, which assignments are specifically subordinate to this mortgage. Door reported Borrower, bender at Lender at Lender

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows

1. Payment of Agreegate Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when oue the total indeptedness evidenced by the Revolving Credit Loan Agreement which includes principal, interest, and other charges.

2. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise all payments receilled by Lender under the Revolving Credit Loan Agreement and paragraph 1 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts pryable to Lender by Borrower for interest and charges payable under the Revolving Credit Loan Agreement, and then to the principal under the Revolving Credit Loan Agreement.

3. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, when due, Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments, fines and other charges attributable to the Property which may at tain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground tents, if any.

4. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Froderity insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender, provided that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender, and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to heid the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a leen which has priority over this Mortgage. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Ler der may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

promptly by Borrower

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in whing insurance provided shall be additional treatment in three and the Provint indianal such restoration prieduals seconomically reasone and the country of this Mongage in not thereby, including the country of this Mongage would be included the insurance proceeds only by additional secondary of this Mongage would be included the insurance proceeds only by additional secondary of this Mongage would be included the insurance proceeds only by additional secondary of this Mongage would be included the insurance proceeds only by additional secondary of this Mongage would be included the insurance proceeds only by additional secondary of this Mongage would be included the insurance proceeds only by additional secondary of this Mongage would be included the insurance proceeds only the additional secondary of this Mongage would be included the insurance proceeds only the additional secondary of this Mongage would be included the insurance proceeds only the additional secondary of this Mongage would be included the insurance proceeds only the additional secondary of this Mongage would be included the insurance proceeds only the additional secondary of this Mongage would be included the insurance proceeds only the additional secondary of this Mongage would be included the insurance proceeds only the additional secondary of this Mongage would be included the insurance proceeds on the insurance proceeds on the secondary of the additional secondary of the

such restration or repair is economically reasole and meleculinity or misi Mingage in not mered, implanted in this security of this Mongage would be included the insurance proceeds that I be above the such of the Mongage would be included the insurance proceeds that I be above the sum secured to the Mongage with meleculor flars, before the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or it Borrower tables to respond to Lender within 39 days from the date notice is making to Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits. Lender is authorized to be cet and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured to this Mongage.

5. Praservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the property of any lease if this Mongage is on a leasehold. If this Mongage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development. Borrower shall be performed all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development. Borrower shall be by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.

6. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the comeants and agreements contained in this Mongage or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender is interest in the Property, then Lender's cotion upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums including reasonable altorneys. Fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender is interest. If Lender required mongage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mongage. Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insur

Any amounts dispursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 6, with interest thereon, at the Resciving Credit Loan Agreement rate shall become additional indeptedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment is such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Fishing contained in this paragraph 6 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

7. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be gaide reasonable entires upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspections/decilying visconable cause therefor related to Lender's witerest in the Property.

8. Condemnation. The proceeds of any pleard opicity may reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's witerest in the Property or other taking of the Property or part thereof, or top conveyable in lieu of concernation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trustingment security agreement with a view which has priority over this Mortgage.

9. Borrower Not Released: Forbearance By Lender Not a Walver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage in hit d by Unider I) any sicces or in in erest of Borrower hall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower and Borrower and Borrower and Borrower and Borrower and Borrower's nucleossors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or emergy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

10. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall induce to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 15 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Mortgage, but does not execute the Revolving Credit Loan Agreement, (a) is co-signing this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that borrower's interest in the Property to Lender under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally liable on the Revolving Credit Loan Agreement or under this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations writh regard to the terms of this Mortgage as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

11. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender sa provided herein, and (b) any notice to

mail to Lender's address stated nerein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to borrower as provided nerein. Any notice nerein this Mcrigage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

12. Governing Lawr, Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Mortgage. In the event that any provisions of this Mortgage or the Revolving Credit Loan Agreement conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage and the Revolving Credit Loan Agreement which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Revolving Credit Loan Agreement are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs", "expenses" and "attended the provisions of the provisions of this Mortgage and the Revolving Credit Loan Agreement are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs", "expenses" and "attended the provisions of the provisions of this Mortgage and the Revolving Credit Loan Agreement are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs", "expenses" and "attended the provisions of this Mortgage and the Revolving Credit Loan Agreement are declared to be severable. torneys' fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

13. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Revolving Credit Loan Agreement and of this Mortgage at

13. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Revolving Credit Loan Agreement and of this mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

14. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties

detret to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements made to the Property.

15. Transfer of the property, if Borrower sets, transfers or assigns after any part of the Property or an interest therein, excluding (a) the creation of a ten or encumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) a transfer by devise, descent, or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant, or (c) the grant of any leasehold interest of three year, or his not containing an option to purchase. Lender may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. If Lender exercises suit high option to accelerate, Lender half mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 11 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of notice; than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed or delivered within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums pric to the expiration of such period. Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 15 hereof. by paragraph 16 hereo!

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Scrrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

16. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 15 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borro this Mortgage, or in the Revolving Credit Loan Agreement, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender, prior to acceleration, shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 11 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be required to cure such breach: (3) a date, we less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach or or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding a local secured by the notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and five right to assert in the for closure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured or or before the date specified in the notice. Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may toreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect on such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys fees and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

17. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding confer's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceeding beging by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage and the Revolving Credit Loan Agreement had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage. Lender's interest in the Prop

had occurred

18. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver. As additional security rereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 1/2 Fareof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to

the Property, provided that sorrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 101 areof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 16 hereof or abandonment of the Property, i sinder shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fe.'s, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

The receiver shall be trable to account only for those rents actually received.

Commonwealth Eastern Mortgage

REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST

Borrower and Lender request the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a lien which has priority over this

	y sale or other foreclosure action.	Set forth on page one of this mortgag	e, or any dereut under the superior encon-
IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed t	MILLEN -	T. Braz
		Mindrael 7. Brzedy Kathileen A Brzedy	Borrower
STATE OF	Illinois	County ss:	
1,	Gloria Szott Michael & Boady and Kathl	a Notary Public in and for leen A Bredy	said county and state, do hereby certify that
personally known	to me to be the same person(s) whose n	name(s) are subscribed to	the foregoing instrument, appeared before
	son, and acknowledged thatfngr. is therein set forth	signed and delivered the said ins	trument astheir. free voluntary act, for the
	OPPICIAL SEAL	day of October	Be but
MOTAL	EXPIRED CRIA SZOTT RY PUBLIC STATE OF FILINOIS GRESSION EXP. MAR. 17, 1991		Notary Public